

Board of Commissioners Doug Barnes, Chair John Welch TerryLynn Stewart Regina Elmi Richard Jackson

President/CEO Robin Walls

#### **INVITATION TO BID**

Site Development at Rainier View Mobile Home Park, 32631 1st Ave, Black Diamond, WA 98010

September 5, 2024

#### ADDENDUM NO. 3

This addendum is used to clarify, change, delete, add to or substitute items in the original contract documents.

BID DATE: August 29, 2024 at 2:00 pm September 19, 2024 at 2:00 pm

<u>QUESTIONS DEADLINE</u>: Thursday, August 22, 2024– September 12, 2024 at 9:00 am

NUMBER OF PAGES: 31

ATTACHMENT: Rainier View Civil rev.1 - 25 pages PSE Preliminary Design – 4 pages

#### CONTRACT NUMBER: DW2402331

<u>NOTICE TO BIDDERS</u>: Bidders are hereby notified of the following changes and/or clarifications to the Contract Documents for this project:

#### **QUESTIONS**:

Q1. Are there any details available for the homesite/carport pads? Do they need to be constructed of native material, imported gravel products, or a poured concrete pad?

A1. The development of mobile home pads is not included in this civil contract. Any excavation or poured concrete structures required to set the homes will be part of a separate contract. The building permits for placing the new homes will also be part of a separate contract.

Q2. Are there any other plans for the dry utilities including power, communications, etc. that better delineate the joint trench and the services to each homesite? A detail and a utility easement are all I can find. Will conduit be provided by the utility owners?

A2. See attached Rainier View Civil rev.1 attached. This contract includes running power, water, sewer and storm utilities to each future home site. The termination of utilities at each home site will follow the Rainier View Civil rev.1 plan as shown. All conduits will be installed by the utility providers.

600 Andover Park W • Seattle, WA 98188-3326 • kcha.org Phone 206-574-1100 • Fax 206-574-1104 EQUAL HOUSING OPPORTUNITY See attached *PSE Rainier View Manufactured Home Park Prelim Design\_*for all power infrastructure details. The PSE design is in the final round of approvals. If the final design is approved with changes affecting cost these changes will be processed as change orders per the contract documents.

Q3. Are plans and details available for the proposed utility pedestals?

A3. See attached Rainier View Civil rev.1.

Q4. Will the contractor be responsible for purchasing any permits other than the ROW permit for this project?

A4. The owner has secured the civil permit and the building permit for the mailbox kiosk. Building permits for placing the new mobile homes will be by others. The contractor is responsible for coordinating all inspections and permit related communication with the municipality and utility entities.

Q5. Will the contractor be responsible for paying any connection or meter fees for any utilities?

A5. The owner will be responsible for all connection and meter fees.

All other provisions of the Contract Documents remain unchanged.

#### END OF ADDENDUM NO. 3



FIRE HYDRANT	L 🖸	TELEPHONE PEDESTAL
WATER MANHOLE		JUNCTION BOX SIGN
WATER VALVE	$\bigcirc$	TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE
SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	J Ops	TRAFFIC SIGNAL PEDESTRIAN HEAD
CATCH BASIN		MAILBOX
POLE ANCHOR		
1	420	SPOT ELEVATIONS
UTILITY POLE		TREE (Conifer)
GUY POLE		
POWER POLE		TREE (Deciduous)
SED FEATURE	N	

	SYMBO	OLS	
Q	FIRE HYDRANT	+ 420	SPOT ELEVATIONS
	WATER VALVE	X	TREE (Conifer)
	SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE		
	CATCH BASIN	Ċ	TREE (Deciduous)
	WATER METER		
$\bigcirc^{\land}$	POST INDICATOR VALVE		
Q	FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECT		
$\mathbb{Z}$	DOUBLE CHECK VALVE		

NOT / All ref bearin which or loc WAS COO

IOTAL AREA: PR. AREA THIS P. PR. ROOF & DRIV EX. HOMES: PR. NEW HOMES: SEWER SYSTEM: WATER:

SITE ADDRESS:

INF(

ERTICAL DATUM NAVD 1988 HINGTON STATE PLANE RDINATES NORTH ZONE A BOUNDARY SURVEY erences to property lines, g, corners, or any references indicate property alignment ations were acquired from Valley Surveying N USE ONLY FOR THE LOCATION & OF ALL EXISTING UTILITIES. TOR SHALL BE FULLY FOR THE LOCATION & OF ALL EXISTING UTILITIES. TOR SHALL VERIEY ALL TIONS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION THE UNDERGROUND LOCATE LINE 4-5555 A MINIMUM OF 48 HOURS Y EXCAVATION.	King County Housing Authority Sing County Housing Authority 1st & 2nd Ave. Black Diamond, WA 0841000005 SERVICE COMMERCIAL 9.35 ACRES 3.2 ACRES 0.6 ACRES 31 20 City of Black Diamond City of Black Diamond City of Black Diamond City of Black Diamond City of Black Diamond	APPROVED FOR CONSTRUCTION   Signed, City Engineer   Approval Expires:	11PP 2 of 3Street, Water, Sewer Plan & Profile12SD 1 of 4Street, Water, Sewer Plan & Profile13SD 1 of 4Street General Notes & Details14SD 2 of 4Street General Notes & Details15EL 1 of 2Electrical Site Plan16EL 2 of 2Electrical Site Plan17SD 3 of 4Street & Stormwater Details18SD 4 of 4Street & Stormwater Details20SN 2 of 2Electrical Site Plan21WD 1 of 2Sewer Notes & Details22WD 2 of 2Sewer Notes & Details23GR 1 of 1Grading & Erosion Control Site Plan21MD 2 of 2Water Notes & Details23GR 1 of 1Grading & Erosion Control Site Plan24Mail Box Notes & Details25Mail Box Notes & Details	Sheet Index         Description         1       GE 1 of 2         2       GE 2 of 2         3       RS 1 of 1         4       WS 1 of 1         5       ST 1 of 2         6       SW 1 of 3         7       SW 2 of 3         8       SW 2 of 3         9       ST 2 of 2         10       PD 1 of 3         10
$\sim$ Sec. 14	I. TWN. 21N, Range 6E, W.M.		REVISION BLOCK:	DESIGN INFORMATION
$\rightarrow$ SH $\Theta \oplus$	$\mathbb{D}$	<u>// vurner</u>		FILE NAME: BW-COVER SITE PLAN
of $\begin{bmatrix} -1 \\ -5 \end{bmatrix}$		A Onsulting	JUN KEVISION	
$2 \times 2 \times 10^{\circ}$	anufactured Home Park	<u> JUngineer</u>		DESIGNED 9–5–24
		4405 7th Ave SE Suite 301		DRAWN 9-5-24
	Cover Sheet	Lacey, WA 98503 360-491-6900		PLOTTED DATES



APPROVED FOR CONSTRUCTION	INTERSECTION OF 1ST AND BAKER ST. MONUMENT IN CASE NORTHING: 114872.14 ELEV:: 650.43 NOT A BOUNDARY SURVEY All references to property lines, bearing, corners, or any references which indicate property digmment or locations were acquired from Chehalis Valley Surveying FOR CONSTRUCTION USE ONLY NOTE: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE FULLY RESPONSIBLE FOR THE LOCATION & PROTECTION OF ALL EXISTING UTILITIES. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL UTILITY LOCATIONS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION BY CALLING THE UNDERGROUND LOCATE LINE AT 1-800-424-5555 A MINIMUM OF 48 HOURS PRIOR TO ANY EXCAVATION.	VERTICAL DATUM NAVD 1988 WASHINGTON STATE PLANE COORDINATES NORTH ZONE BENCHMARK		
	Sec. 14. TWN, 21N, Range 6E, W.M		REVISION BLOCK:	DESIGN INFORMATION
		- Uurmer		PROJECT IDENTIFICATION No. FILE NAME: BW-COVER SITE PLAN
	Rainier View	Tronsulting	5th Revision	
	Manufachured Home Park	1 nonneen		
23 $-10$ $+10$ $+10$		1405 7th Are SE Swite 201		DRAWN 9–5–24
	General Site Plan	Lacey, WA $98503$		CHECKED 9-5-24
		SOU-49I-09UU		PLOTIED DATES



Approval Expires:	Signed, City Engineer DATE:	APPROVED FOR CONSTRUCTION	WASHINGTON STATE PLANE COORDINATES NORTH ZONE BENCHMARK INTERSECTION OF IST AND BAKER ST. NORTHING: 114872.14 ELEV:: 650.43 NOT A BOUNDARY SURVEY All references to property lines, bearing, corners, or any references which indicate property dignment or locations were acquired from Chehalis Valley Surveying FOR CONSTRUCTION USE ONLY NOTE: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE FULLY RESPONSIBLE FOR THE LOCATION & PROTECTION OF ALL EXISTING UTILITIES. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL UTILITY LOCATION SHALL VERIFY ALL UTILITY LOCATION SHALL VERIFY ALL BY CALLING THE UNDERGROUND LOCATE LINE AT 1-800-424-5555 A MINIMUM OF 48 HOURS PRIOR TO ANY EXCAVATION.	VERTICAL DATUM NAVD 1988			
	$( \cap$		Sec. 14. TWN. 21N. Range 6E. V	W.M.	REVISION BLOCK:	DESIGN INFORMA	TION
$\sim \sim$	R ⊟			Jurner		FILE NAME: BW-COVER	o. SITE PLAN
3 0	S ∏	J.	Kainier View	Tp onsulting	5th Revision		
f ⊣ 2			Manufactured Home Park	Trangineer		ACTION	9-5-24
ν.	$ f \bigcirc 1 $	+ Repaired		$\Delta A = 7 \text{th} \Delta x = C = C = 3 = 3 = 3 = 3 = 3 = 3 = 3 = 3$		DRAWN	9-5-24
	DE	ALL	Removal & Relocation Site I	Plan Lacey, WA 98503		CHECKED	9-5-24
						PLOTTED DATES	

![](_page_5_Figure_0.jpeg)

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERFY ALL UTILITY LOCATIONS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION BY CALLING THE UNDERGROUND LOCATE LINE AT 1-800-424-5555 A MINIMUM OF 48 HOURS PRIOR TO ANY EXCAVATION. APPPROVED FOR CONSTRUCTION BY:	VERTICAL DATUM NAVD 1988 WASHINGTON STATE PLANE COORDINATES NORTH ZONE BENCHMARK INTERSECTION OF 1ST AND BAKER ST. MONUMENT IN CASE NORTHING: 114872.14 EASTING: 1349492.01 ELEV: 650.43 NOT A BOUNDARY SURVEY All references for any references which indicate property lines, bearing, corners, or any references which indicate property lines, bearing, corners, or any references which indicate property lines, bearing were acquired from Chehalis Valley Surveying FOR CONSTRUCTION USE ONLY NOTE: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE FULLY BORTONIC FOR THE LOCATION &			<u>VICINITY MAP</u>
	Sec. 14, TWN. 21N, Range 6E, W.M.		REVISION BLOCK:	DESIGN INFORMATION
	$\mathbb{D}$ and $\mathbb{V}$ i are	Jumer		PROJECT IDENTIFICATION No.FILE NAME:BW-COVER SITE PLAN
	TC SUITURE A TEAM	<b>Ponsulting</b>	Sth Kevision	
$\begin{array}{ c c c c } 2 & \neg \\ 2 & \neg \\ 3 & \neg \\$	Manufactured Home Park	<u>L'ngineer</u>		DESIGNED 9–5–24
		4405 7th Ave SE Suite 301		DRAWN 9–5–24
	water & Sewer Site Plan	Lacey, WA 98503 360-491-6900		PLOTTED DATES

![](_page_6_Figure_0.jpeg)

Approval Expires:	BY: DATE:	NOTE: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE FULLY RESPONSIBLE FOR THE LOCATION & PROTECTION OF ALL EXISTING UTILITIES. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL UTILITY LOCATIONS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION BY CALLING THE UNDERGROUND LOCATE LINE AT 1-800-424-5555 A MINIMUM OF 48 HOURS PRIOR TO ANY EXCAVATION. PRIOR TO ANY EXCAVATION.	VERTICAL DATUM NAVD 1988 WASHINGTON STATE PLANE COORDINATES NORTH ZONE BENCHMARK INTERSECTION OF 1ST AND BAKER ST. MONTHING: 114672.01 ELEV: 650.43 NOT A BOUNDARY SURVEY All references to property lines, bearing, corners, or any references which indicate property dignment or locations were acquired from Chehalis Valley Surveying FOR CONSTRUCTION USE ONLY			
	S	Courses.	Sec. 14, TWN. 21N, Range 6E, W.M.		REVISION BLOCK:	DESIGN INFORMATION
പ്	TS T		$\mathbb{R}$ an in i er $\mathbb{V}$ iexx			FILE NAME: BW-COVER SITE PLAN
of ,				Ponsulíing	JUN IKEVISION	ACTION
23 23			Manutactured Home Park	JU/inglineer		DESIGNED 9-5-24
, ,			Street Site Plan	4405 7th Ave SE Suite 301 Lacey, WA 98503		DRAWIN         9-5-24           CHECKED         9-5-24
				360-491-6900		PLOTTED DATES

![](_page_7_Figure_0.jpeg)

![](_page_8_Picture_0.jpeg)

	AND STREAM OF THE ASEMENT.	HIVE NOISEESIG MOTILIZATION OF	S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	
$( \cap $	Sec. 14, TWN. 21N, Range 6E, W.M.	$\square \square$	REVISION BLOCK:	DESIGN INFORMATION
		Turner		PROJECT IDENTIFICATION No. FILE NAME: BW-COVER SITE PLAN
	Rainier View	To maiilting	5th Revision	
	Manufactured Home Park			ACTION
	TATATUATARA CATAATIA TATUA TATUA			DESIGNED         9-5-24           DRAWN         9-5-24
	Stormwater Treatment Plan	4403 / th Ave SE Suite 301 Lacey, WA 98503		CHECKED 9–5–24
		360-491-6900		PLOTTED DATES

![](_page_9_Picture_0.jpeg)

RENCH 0 15 30 60		S S V78'52 12.0, 12.0,	H PI+J 9 SN-2 INSTA	ACSTA	
Sec. 14, 5	TWN. 21N, Range 6E, W.M.	$\square \square$	REVISION BLOCK:	DESIGN	INFORMATION
		Vurmer		PROJECT IDENTI	FICATION No. BW-COVER SITE PLAN
	Kainier View	Tronsiilling	5th Revision		
	muifactured Home Park			ACTION	
				DESIGNED	9-5-24
Stor.	mwater Treatment Plan	4405 /th Ave SE Suite 301 Lacey, WA 98503		CHECKED	9-5-24
		360-491-6900		PLOTTED DAT	ES

![](_page_10_Figure_0.jpeg)

& 3rd Avenue	BY: DATE:	APPROVED FOR CONSTRUCTION	ion of 1St. & 2nd St.	Entropy of the second s		oc.p.
	HS	WILL A	Sec. 14, TWN. 21N, Range 6E, W.M.		REVISION BLOCK:	DESIGN INFORMATION PROJECT IDENTIFICATION No.
9 1 2 0	L S L		Rainier View		5th Revision	FILE NAME: BW-COVER SITE PLAN
0						
of 23			Manufactured Home Park	Lingineer		ACTION DESIGNED 9–5–24

![](_page_11_Figure_0.jpeg)

![](_page_12_Figure_0.jpeg)

Indext of the second	BY:     DATE:       Signed, City Engineer       Approval Expires:	Chehalis Valley Surveying FOR CONSTRUCTION USE ONLY NOTE: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE FULLY RESPONSIBLE FOR THE LOCATION & PROTECTION OF ALL EXISTING UTILITIES. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL UTILITY LOCATIONS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION BY CALLING THE UNDERGROUND LOCATE LINE AT 1-800-424-5555 A MINIMUM OF 48 HOURS PRIOR TO ANY EXCAVATION. A IPIPIRIOVERIN ROOM OF AN INCOMPANIAN	VERTICAL DATUM NAVD 1988 WASHINGTON STATE PLANE COORDINATES NORTH ZONE BENCHMARK INTERSECTION OF 1ST AND BAKER ST. NONUMENT IN CASE NONUMENT IN CASE NONUMENT IN CASE NONUMENT IN CASE NOT A BOUNDARY SURVEY All references to property lines, bearing, corners, or any references which indicate property dignment or locations were acquired from				
11 of 2 of 3 of 5 of 2 of 3 of 5		Casedan.	Rainier View		REVISION BLOCK:	DESIC	GN INFORMATION
1       1				Jurmer		PROJECT IDEN FILE NAME:	ITIFICATION No. BW-COVER SITE PLAN
Image: Street, Sewer & Stormwater	1 0		IVII AIDI ULLA CIULTE QI IFI OIDILE IFAITIK	Fonsulting	Sth Kevision		
CARCE     OPEN       Plan & Profile       Plan & Profile       Add 5 7th Ave SE Suite 301       Lacey, WA 98503       360-401-6000	$ \begin{array}{c c} & & & \\ $		Street, Sewer & Stormwater	<u>JUngineer</u>		ACTION DESIGNED	9-5-24
$\frac{\text{Plan} \& \text{Profile}}{360_401_6000}$	2 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	NO ROLLING		4405 7th Ave SE Suite 301		DRAWN	9-5-24
			Plan & Profile	Lacey, WA 98503			9-5-24

9-5-24 9-5-24 9-5-24

![](_page_13_Figure_0.jpeg)

![](_page_14_Figure_0.jpeg)

1 All workmanship and materials will be in accordance with the curr City of Black Diamond Standards and the most current edition of State of Washington Standard Specifications for Road, Bridge and Municipal Construction. n of th , ent  $\leftarrow$ 

2 The contractor will be responsible for all traffic control in accordance with U.S. Department of Transportation Manual on Uniform Traffic Control Devices (MUTCD). Prior to disruption of any traffic, traffic control plans will be prepared and submitted to the City for approval. No work will commence until all approved traffic control is i place. Work shall cease when traffic control fails to meet minimum requirements. 5

Ο ω engineering or ther All curb, c. curb and gutter, street grades, sidewalk grades, ical and/or horizontal alignment will be staked by or surveying firm capable of performing such wor WONK Q and any a licensed

4 Where new asphalt joins existing, the existing aswith the specifications. The new asphalt will be feathered back over asphalt to provide for a seal at the saw cut location and sealed with Grade AR-4000W paving asphalt. A sand blanket sapplied to the surface to minimize "tracking" of same. e standard r existing d the joint shall be

ப All local access streets shall require sawcut and sealing 0 f all joints.

σ join All , t S arterials and collectors shall require tapered grinding/inlay for all

the  $\triangleleft$ Compaction he WSDOT st on of subgru 0 F jrade, rock, a specifications and asphalt will 0 P ∃accordance with

σ  $\odot$ 3 Form and concrete. *f* provided to  $\supset$ subgrade the imum City le inspection by th h twenty-four hour y for form inspect inspection the N City is notice is required be þef t 0 to be 6ul,

9 Testing and sampling frequencies will be р И described 2 Section 3,3,12,

![](_page_14_Figure_10.jpeg)

Special Provisions:

![](_page_14_Picture_13.jpeg)

RADIUS MAY

DETAIL

0

(IN) RADIUS CORNER

DEPRESSED CURB AND GUTTER ~ SEE STANDARD PLAN F-10.12

ROADWAY

5.0% MAX

SIDEWALK ~

RD PLAN F-45.10

4' - 0" MIN

CROSSWALK

9

SIDEWALK ~

BUFFER

(IN) EXPANSION JOINT - SEE STANDARD PLAN F-30.10

SEE CONT

TH - A' O' MIN TRACT PLANS

The Contractor shall remove existing mailbox stand and concrete pad and dispose of off site. Contractor shall contact US Postal Service to determine exact location for the new mailbox stand along with construction requirements.

SD-1

ISOMETRIC VIEW

ΓΠ

CEMENT CONCRETE CURB RAMP TYPE

SEE NOTE 7

VARIES

SEE STANDARD PLAN F-45.10

TRACT PLANS

#\*

 $\Diamond$ 

![](_page_14_Figure_15.jpeg)

Storm Draimage General Notes:

1. All work s Department shall 0 T Ecology, and conform to City the of Black Diamond Standards, the WSDOT Standard Specifications. Stormwater Management Manual for

Western Washington by

the

Management Manual for

2, lerin Wester Temporary erosion stern Washington H ater

- $\mathcal{O}$ the City, appr e. Submittal and ap
- $\overline{\bigcirc}$ orary erosion / water pollution measures shall be required in accordance with the Stormw n Washington by the Department of Ecology and as follows: Soil erosion and water pollution/flood control plans shall be submitted to the City, c implemented by the contractor prior to disturbing any soil on the site. Submittal an shall preclude any construction activity on the site. All permanent storage and retention/detention areas used as part of the temporary er pollution / flood activities and conveyance system shall be cleaned of all silts, sand, and completion of construction and the permanent facilities shall then be completed including areas. If an infiltration pond is to be used on a temporary basis for a sediment contro fine soil as determined by an engineer shall be installed in order to protect the infiltra and erosion

Co mpliance underlying soil with all other permits and other requir emen. с† М У У the City 0 T Black Diamond and/1 5

0 P O ω  $\square$ quired.

4 A preconstruction meeting shall be held with the City prior to the start 0 construction

5 All storm capable of p mains and retention/detention areas shall be staked performing such work, and currently licensed in the ? y for grade and alignment State of Washington to c do t t by 50, V 0 N

σ Storm drain pipe shall meet the following requirements:

- 2 with join S S

- Polyvinyl Chloride: PVC pipe shall conform to ASTM D 3034, SDR 35 or ASTM F 789 , gaskets conforming to ASTM D3212 and ASTM F4777. Plain Concrete: Plain concrete pipe per WSDDT Standard Specifications. Reinforced Concrete: Reinforced concrete pipe per WSDDT Standard Specifications. Ductile Iron: Ductile iron pipe shall conform to AWWA C151 Class 50 and have a ci-conforming to AWWA C104. All pipes shall be joined using non-restrained joints wh push on type or mechanical joint, conforming to AWWA. Polyethylene: PE smooth wall pipe per Advanced Drainage Systems (ADS) N-12 (bell approved equal, constructed per WSDDT Standard Specifications. which cement shall MON 0 P
- <u></u> (bell and

7 Special structures, oil/water separators and outlet controls shall be installed per plans and

8. All hydr permanent All disturbed areas shall receive permanent erosion control in the form of vegetation establis droseeding. A means shall be established to protect the permanent storm drain system prior to rmanent erosion control measures. This method shall be included in the soil erosion and water p

9 Provide traffic control plan(s) as required in accordance with MUTCD.

10 Call underground locate line  $1\mathcal{-800-424-5555}$  a minimum of 48 hours prior с† 0 any excavations.

11. Stor They s minimum Storm orm drain pipelines shall be installed to the far property line(s) to serve shall be appropriately sized to accommodate flows as further identified he m 2.5 feet/second flow unless otherwise approved by the City Engineer. herein erein. Pipes tributar es shall

12 All storm water pipes shall be pressure tested between catch basins and  $\uparrow$ inspected

 $\frac{1}{\omega}$ Natural surface water shall bypass all retention and detention storm system

# Erosion Control General Notes:

 $\hat{e}$ Approval Ō SIZe and 0 t location this erosion/sedimentation 0 f roads, pipes, res control (ESC) plan does trictors, channels, С Ф not tention constitute an approval ion facilities, utilities, e 0 f  $\overline{\searrow}$ 

JN esponsibility The implementation sibility of the 0 † of these ESC plans ( applicant/contractor ESC and and the c until all construction, main l construction is maintenance, completed replacement, and approved and and

3. The boundaries of the construction period, no applicant/contractor f the clearing limits isturbance bey ng limits shown on this plan s ance beyond the marked cle duration of the construction n shall be clearing l e clearly marked limits shall be pf ed in the f permitted. field y. The

ESC for the d

4. The E manner o & utility 0 S ESC facilities : as to ensure standards, that s n on this sediment plan must be constructed in and sediment laden water do conjunction not enter the the ı all clearing drainage sys syster 20 Ω

<u>ب ک</u> 0 The not ESC ESC leave facilities the site shall be up upgraded o n are n are re the r y for u unexpected storm events and to e ensur condi-Φ tions, that

τ σ 4 5 ctioning. The ESC facilities shall be inspected daily Уq the applicant/contractor and maintained О И Ъe

ΜQ The storm facilities mevent. on inactive sites shall be inspected and maintained Q minimum 0 f ONCE Q mon

At no time shall MORE than 1 0 f 0 P Q

0 7 0 1 and conveyance lindownstream system lines shall 0 P cleaner sediment d prior t <u>Q</u> to paving. allowed to baving. The accumulate cleaning op ate within c operation , the shall not , of a flush N

Ο Stabilized ject. Addit construction entrances shall installed . p . t the ∽<sup>II</sup> naved оf С construction and aintained

the

φg

![](_page_15_Figure_34.jpeg)

SD-2 NOTE: INSTALL 的 11

Signed, City Engineer          Approval Expires:	ALPIPIROVIEW INOR CONSTITUTION			CITY OF BLACK DIAMOND STMDARD DWG EC-1 NOT TO SCALE 01/01/08 He, Wasshington	TO & OUNRY SOLLS	a contraction in the second se	
	$( \cap$		Sec. 14, TWN. 21N, Range 6E, W.M.		REVISION BLOCK:	DESIGN INFORMA	TION
$\rightarrow$	⊟ ∐ L	U WILL	Rainier View	Jurmer		FILE NAME: BW-COVER	D. SITE PLAN
				( onsulting	5th Revision		~ .
	· ○ □		Manuiaciured Home Park				
2 <u>3</u>	f ()		Street Drainage & Erosion Control			DRAWN	9-5-24
		A CONTRACTOR	Conoral Mater & Dataila	4400 / In Ave SE Suite 301 Lacey, WA 98503		СНЕСКЕД	9-5-24
			Jemerali indies & Detailis	360-491-6900		PLOTTED DATES	

![](_page_16_Figure_0.jpeg)

Approval Expires:	ALPIPIKUV KIU KUUK CUNSIIKUCIIIUN BY: DATE:		PVC FROM LOAD	SD_3	E FINISHED GRADE TO THE LOWEST PIPE INVERT SHALL BE S.     HOPE     12"       INSTALLED WITH THE FLANGE UPOR DOWN. THE FRAME MAY TSECTION.     HOPE     12"       AT HAVE A ROUNDED FLOOR, AND THE WALLS MAY BE SLOPED     SLOPED     If the PRECAST BASE SECTION.       ROUTED FULL AFTER THE BASIN HAS BEEN FLACED.     If the PRECAST BASE SECTION.     If the PRECAST BASE SECTION.       ROUTED FULL AFTER THE BASIN HAS BEEN FLACED.     If the PRECAST BASE SECTION.     If the PRECAST BASE SECTION.       ROUTED FULL AFTER THE BASIN HAS BEEN FLACED.     If the PRECAST BASE SECTION.     If the PRECAST BASE SECTION.       ROUTED FULL AFTER THE BASIN HAS BEEN FLACED.     If the PRECAST BASE SECTION.     If the PRECAST BASE SECTION.       ROUTED FULL AFTER THE BASIN HAS BEEN FLACED.     If the PRECAST BASE SECTION.     If the PRECAST BASE SECTION.       ROUTED FULL AFTER THE BASIN HAS BEEN FLACED.     If the PRECAST BASE SECTION.     If the PRECAST BASE SECTION.       ROUTED FULL AFTER THE BASIN HAS BEEN FLACED.     If the PRECAST BASE SECTION.     If the PRECAST BASE SECTION.       IMAMOND     STANDARD DIVIE SD-1     If the PRECAST BASE SECTION.     If the PRECAST BASE SECTION.       IMAMOND     STANDARD DIVIE SD-1     If the PRECAST BASE SECTION.     If the PRECAST BASE SECTION.	ST BASE BECTION TO THE REAR SHOWN IN THE PRECAST BASE SECTION, HERE'S ENCAUSE SEGNOR UN THE PRECAST BASE SECTION, HERE'S ENCAUSE SEGNOR UN THE PRECAST BASE SECTION, HERE'S ENCAUSE SEGNOR UN THE PRECAST BASE SECTION, HERE'S ENCAUSE SEGNOR, WITH THE MINIMUM ENCIDE SPECIFICATIONS, OF WITH THE MINIMUM ENCIDES SECTION, WITH THE AND	ADJUSTINENT SECTION	SD-3
	$\sim$		Sec 14 TWN 21N Range 6E W			REVISION BLOCK:	DESIGN INFOR	RMATION
<b>1</b> 5 ⊥ SHE	SD HEE		$\mathbb{R}$			54h Derrigion	FILE NAME: BW-COV	ER SITE PLAN
of	T  D 3 0		T/GITTET ATEAN		N OMSULLIMS	JUII IKEVISIOII	ACTION	
No. 23	of 4	12 NOT	Manufactured Home Park				DESIGNED DRAWN	9-5-24 9-5-24
	- )DE	A REAL PROPERTY OF A	Street & Stormwater Details	Lacey, V	AVE SE SUITE JUI VA 98503		CHECKED	9-5-24
				360-491	-0YUU		PLOTTED DATES	

![](_page_17_Figure_0.jpeg)

BY: DATE:DATE:	APPROVED FOR CONSTRUCTION				
		Sec. 14. TWN. 21N. Range 6E. W.M.		REVISION BLOCK:	DESIGN INFORMATION
16 SHE		Rainier View		54h Razziaion	FILE NAME: BW-COVER SITE PLAN
of .		Manufactured Wars Darly	//noineer	SUTTING ATOTOTI	
1 4 23 1 23 1			4405 7th Ave SE Suite 301		DESIGNED         9-5-24           DRAWN         9-5-24
		Street & Stormwater Details	Lacey, WA 98503 360-491-6900		CHECKED 9-5-24 PLOTTED DATES

![](_page_18_Figure_0.jpeg)

![](_page_19_Figure_0.jpeg)

![](_page_19_Picture_1.jpeg)

Samitary ' Sewer ନ୍ଦି þ . Notes:

 $\triangleright$ ΰ )re All Π work shall conform to City 0 f Black Diamond Sanitary  $\mathbb{S} \oplus \mathbb{X}$ ē N Standar 0 5 and the De veloper

N All New manhole N shall have Q minimum inside diameter 0 f 48″ and shall conform to the  $\langle \rangle$ tandar

 $\mathbb{B} \leftarrow \mathbb{N}$ Sanitary ne ductile guipp. ary sewer pipe shall be PVC conforming to ASTM-D3034 SDR 35 tile iron pipe is lined with epoxy, polyurethane, or SewperCoat, and backfill shall be as shown in the Standard Details. , where rec Iron é p the (

4-Where sho Ň р (у C900-PVC, the Sewer pipe shall be pressure cla ัง ง 150 (DR  $\vdash$ . 00 )  $\cap$ Ο  $\supset$ +Ś 2 E  $\bigcirc$ t 0

Φ

<u>U</u> All lateral sewer s shall be 6" diameter pipe o t Q minimum 2% slop

<u>5</u> L Q teral sewer N ta tions 9 M P P referenced from nearest downstream manholi , M

 $\cap \lor$ SUO A t t a minimum, struction. temporary t o) Corner Ń must be set and side Sewer ίοςα tions < ê S <del>-</del>5 ied d Ξ. the τe

8. All lateral sewer stubs shall be capped with a watertight plug. Plug location shall be marked with a 2" x 4" pressure treated wood stake, minimum 12' long, with one end buried at depth of the plug invert and extending at least 3' vertically out of the ground. The portion of stake above ground shall be painted white and marked with the word "SEWER" and the depth from pipe invert to ground surface. Connect pipe to stake with a 14-gauge wire at or above finished ground level.

9. The locations of all existing utilities shown hereon havailable records and should therefore be considered sole responsibility of the contractor to independently to further discover and avoid any other utilities not implementation of this plan. have been established by f 1 approximate only and not 1.y verify the accuracy of 1.y shown hereon which may field all upece x survey or ecessarily c utility loco affected

City 10, f City All , of te Shw o po Black ing and connections to existing ck Diamond. Side sewer pipelines ckfilling the trench. If any worl t be uncovered for inspection. mains shall ~k is k ns shall be done Il be inspected backfilled or c cover: the the Presence of a r
 City and the tes
 without approx a repri ю́ Ю 0 ∑ <u>≤</u> Φ

11. 0f All N Φ trenches . wer lines . ≶ shall be compacted and pavemen for acceptance.  $\leftarrow$ installed prior to final tes enit Q ) D  $\stackrel{\mathsf{T}}{<}$  $\infty$ video

12 Later al sewers shall be tested for accep ta NCe ρ  $\leftarrow$ the ហ þ , Me time the main U D ≶ è S Ū. te N ted.

<u>1</u> Ω Top N 0 † manhole N within public rights-5-of-wa Ś shall not be Q adjuste Ż t 0 final θr , ade 5 t; لے N  $\leftarrow$ 

with lo 14 5 All locking cov locking cov oles in unpaved a covers per the paving material l areas shall ne Standard I l include Details, Z Z concrete , spa, the around adjust ne material ar enit nd the and shall manhole

<u>1</u> <u>כ</u> Manhole elevation shall be above the 100 year flood plain

16 Contractor shall adjust α manhole <u>р</u> М to flush with final finished β àde Ņ unless Ο therwis

En 17 ngineer, All Sev prior m main or to extensions o starting c ns must be "st construction. "staked" Уq survey for "line and С С ρ , de " Q , Д сиţ S Ā Π с С

18  $\stackrel{\text{All}}{=}$ Sewer mains 2 plats 0 developments must 5 P located within public right-of-≶ ωy 5 trac  $\leftarrow$ N

р n д q o q 19 9. C ontractor shall install, at all rials from entering existing si-truction and shall be removed ence of a representative of all connections to existing down stream manholes, plu sanitary sewer system. Plugs shall remain in place ed along with collected debris at the time of final f the Ci?????8??ty of Black Diamond. to preve pection (

Surface asphalt paveme lent shall be р Ю 7 equir éq Уq thes Φ  $\langle \rangle$ tandards

20<u>,</u> Dev restoration of existing Extension Agreement.

21. Contractor shall maintain conflicts shall be reported t p minim the City of f 10' and horizontal the Enginee er prior to between construc all wa t e 7 Q Ā Ю Ф ≶ δ

ш It shall be proposed ( e the contractor's or existing utilities responsibility to ensure prior to construction. tha  $\leftarrow$ 50 conflic: t S exis.  $\leftarrow$  $\overline{\mathbf{O}}$  $\square$ twe ю С sanitary

 $\mathbb{P}_{\underline{\omega}}$ Minim ШЛ  $\bigcap_{i=1}^{n}$ N9/ 0< è N Sewer mainline pipe shall be 4` unle N N 0 ther N S P ρ Ó ğ Ο e Q Уq the City Γ

24, The directe permit  $\cap$ , by t t N  $\cap \quad \heartsuit$ Engineer. · Lare vacuum shall be street taken 0 ≷ († N control fugitive gus  $\frac{1}{4}$ . Flushing of from pavement areas streets shall not be

Before n these у М М М М s and 0 the the renching, Departm Ð ent the e Contractor of Ecology r require Ń A A A A  $\supset$  O ivide its: Ф С Ο nois contr Õ measur Ŵ S \_\_\_\_  $\supset$ 

26, Side building main as applicabl City of ide sewer ng shall b as directe cable. Side of Black : wer demolition shall be performed prior to removal of building foundation. The side sewer for ( all be excavated and removed from the house connection to the edge of the public right-of-v ected by the City. The Contractor shall cap the end of the lateral sewer to remain in place Side sewer demolition shall be performed in t he presence of an authorized representative of ck Diamond.

27. Avc should ld be  $\cap$ 45 to 90 v water or 0 degrees. Ю Ф ≶ δ МQ 5 Ń Q  $\leftarrow$ highly ρ ) N 2 t e р С alGu N Ч Ā meq Ń Φ  $\mathcal{Q}$  $\sum$ te Ω əjbı 6 Ø t∢

28. A - ج points buried where N Φ existing th or struct thrust  $\leftarrow$ N shall k ре ОС م آ fo Ā minim ЧР ⊂le ρ ģ  $\cap$ Ð õ Π  $\leftarrow$ ≶ D Π  $\supset$  $\leftarrow$ Φ  $\cap$ Ö  $\cap$ Π  $\leftarrow$  $\square$ 

6 P 7

29. Where past each Engineer, trench to new utility line crosses below side of the trench as shown the trench shall be backfilled bottom of the AC main. the . the . ×177 000 € existing AC the City St h controlled ) main, the AC pipe shall tandard Details, Alterna d density fill (CDF, aka ρ flowable replaced y, where ble fill)

Call  $\mapsto$ .008 4 N 4 ។ ហ ហ ហ ហ 4  $\infty$ Ο Ń δ Φ + 0 M P  $\cap$ 0 D N ŝ  $\cap$ tion  $\rightarrow$ 5  $\subseteq$ tility õ  $\cap$ ρ  $\frac{t}{0}$ 

ω

![](_page_20_Figure_38.jpeg)

Approval Expires:	BY: DATE:	APPROVED FOR CONSTRUCTION		DIAMOND     STANDARD MANHOLE       STANDARD DWG S-1     NOT TO SCALE       04/01/09     File, Washington	A SHALL BE FURNISHED WITH MIN. 5" WALL. CCORDANCE WITH CITY OF BLACK DIAMOND STANDARDS. D BETWEEN EACH 35, TOP OF CONE IRON RING. WITH NON-SHRINK GROUT. OR HEAT SHRINK WRAP AROUND THE OUTSIDE OF MANHOLE. OR HEAT SHRINK WRAP AROUND THE OUTSIDE OF MANHOLE.	Y TO ALL MANHOLES): L BE REINFORCED PER ASTM SPECS FOR CORRESPONDING SEWER PIPE. SAFETY STEPS. SECTION MAY BE CAST IN PLACE OR MOVABLE SAFETY LADDER GROUTED ALL BE BLOCKED OUT AT THE TIME OF CASTING THE SECTION.	TION 12", 24", 36", 48" PRECAST STRAIGHT SECTIONS W/ RUBBER "O" GASKET @ JOINTS (TYP) CAST CHANNEL WITH 3000 PS CONCRETE CHANNEL, NO LESS THAN 3/4 OF PIPE DIAMETER, SLOPE 2% MIN. COMPACTED FOUNDATION GRAVEL	MOOTH UT UT UT WIN, 18" MAX. PRECAST CONCRETE RINGS, PRECAST RINGS, PRECAST RINGS, MUST BE CAST WITH GROOVE TO FIELD INSTALL SAFETY STEP	STANDARD MANHOLE NHOLE CANNOT BE INSTALLED, A CUSTOM MANHOLE SHALL BE
	(		Sec 14 TWN 21N Range 6F. W M			REVISION BLOCK		DESIGN INFO	ORMATION
	SN HEE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Um	er .		0 0	FILE NAME: BW-C	un no. Over site plan
) ot			Kainier View	(FOIN	sulting	júh K	Levision		
f 2	of	24	Manufactured Home Park	<u> </u>	ineer			DESIGNED	9-5-24
3.0	2	No Month and		4405 7th Ave SE	Suite 301			DRAWN	9-5-24
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Sewer Notes & Details	Lacey, WA 9850 360-491-6900	IS			PLOTTED DATES	

![](_page_21_Figure_0.jpeg)

![](_page_21_Picture_1.jpeg)

![](_page_21_Figure_2.jpeg)

	$\square \square$	REVISION BLOCK:	DESIGN INFORMATION	
SEC. 14, 1 WIN. ZIIN, Mailige OL, W. IVI.			PROJECT IDENTIFICATION No.	
			FILE NAME: BW-COVER SITE PLAN	
Kainier View	(Tronsulfing			
			ACTION	
	JUNISIINEEr		DESIGNED	
	AA05 7th Ave SE Suite 301		DRAWN	
Sewer Notes & Details	Lacey, WA 98503		CHECKED	
	360-491-6900		PLOTTED DATES	

# Water ନୁ ral Notes:

1 All and All the Dev shall conform to City of Black Diamond eveloper Extension Agreement. City Engineering Design and Construction Stan

 $\overline{\mathsf{M}}^{\mathsf{T}}$   $\mathsf{N}$ All pipes shall be cement lined, 8". ductile iron class 52 unless otherwise shown. Minimum SIZP water

3 All pipe and fittings not to be disinfected in solution prior to installation. place shall be swabbed with 1% available chlorine

4 The new watermain shall be connected to the existing system only after new main is pr tested, flushed, disinfected, and satisfactory bacteriological sample results are obtained e S S U L e

5 After disinfecting the watermain, chlorinated water shall be disposed of physical or environmental damage to property, streams, storm sewers or o f in a manner -any waterways that doe Ń

6 Watermain shut-off shall be coordinated with the City's Utilities Superintendent timing during flow control conditions. Watermain shut-offs shall not be scheduled <sup>.</sup> Fridays, or on the day before a City holiday, unless otherwise approved by the C nt for preferrec d to take place City, <u>Q</u>

7 The locations of all existing utilities shown hereon have been established by field survey or obtained from available records and should therefore be considered approximate only and not necessarily complete. It is the sole responsibility of the contractor to independently verify the accuracy of all utility locations shown, and to further discover and avoid any other utilities no shown hereon which may be affected by the implementation of this plan. 0 r t

8 Deflect 12″ minimum eflect the watermain above or below existing utilities as required to maintain minimum vertical clearance between utilities unless otherwise specified. 3' minimum cove

9 The watermain shall be installed only compacted in cut and fill areas. after the roadway subgrade is backfilled, graded and

10 р И Trench backfill of 5/8" minus gravel and surface restoration of existing asphalt required by these standards (see Trench Restoration detail). pavement N

11 All fittings shall be blocked per Standard Detail unless otherwise specified

1 [] All water meters shall be 5/8" X 3/4" unless otherwise specified

tie-, aspez -Ins shall be working with asbestos cement pipe, the Contra stos material as prescribed in WAC 296-62-0770 shall be removed and disposed of in accordance Contractor is required to maintain 62-07705. All asbestos cement pipe ordance with WAC's. from cu τ ν ζ ns p b x p

14 Call 1-800-424-5555 α minimum of 48 hours before construction for utility locations

15 Uniform plumbing code requires the installation of privately owned and operated pressure valves where the operating pressure exceeds 80 psi. С Ф

areas, C streets 16 The Contractor shall use a vacuum street sweeper to remove dust and debris from pavement Care shall be taken to control fugitive dust in conformance with State standards, Flushing s shall not be permitted.

17 Bef accor Before dance e with these s t of trenching, the Contractor shall provide erosion control standards and the Department of Ecology requirements. measures ∃-

100 Abandonment of existing water services shall be accomplished as follows:

a. If no stainless required v ) corporation is available, remove existing service saddle from water main and : steel repair band, Romac SS2, Romac Service Saddle 101S, or approved equal when water main is to be abandoned prior to service demolition). (will not

be vith

Ъe ≶

setter and meter к О О the City 0f Black Diamond Wate

k, Re Depar Remove ( )artment. and return existing meter, to

 $\cap$ Cap 5 crimp (if copper) existing service line t 0 9 O P abandoned in place, each end.

20 Avoid utilities : should be 45 to or sewer mains at highly 90-degrees, acute angles, The smallest angle measure betw ееn

of the City pe

21 Where watermain crosses above or below sanitary sewer, one full length of water centered for maximum joint separation. Encasement may be required at the discretion Engineer.  $\frac{\Box}{\Box}$ 

272 272 4 At points where existing thrust blocking is found, y other buried utilities or structures shall be 5'. minimum clearance between the concrete δ locking

23 All new buildings and residences shall include in their water service a valve and pressure reducing valve. Shut off shall be accessibly located meter setter. See customer service detail. on the c e shut ner , er f check side o う 不

the

24 Contractor shall allow for postal delivery access to all residences o Contractor shall provide and maintain mail boxes and paper boxes during during project g construction. construc tion.

25. Contractor construction. shall allow and provide for emergency vehicle access to all properties guring

Between r +lon, the that mpleted facility is placed i , or covered in some of n service.

26. Bet operatio suitable etween the time cion, the fire hydre re manner to cle clearly ir t a fire hydrant is installed and t shall at all times be wrapped in indicate that the fire hydrant i <u>0</u>. <u>2</u>. the completed in burlap, or cov is not in service in other

![](_page_22_Figure_34.jpeg)

APPPROVED FOR CONSTRUCTION  APPROVE For DATE  Signed, City Engineer  Approved Expires:			
Sec 14 TWN 21N Range 6F WM	$\square$	REVISION BLOCK:	DESIGN INFORMATION
	urmer 1.		PROJECT IDENTIFICATION No. FILE NAME: BW-COVER SITE PLAN
	Y on sulting	JIN KEVISION	
$\frac{1}{2} \geq \frac{1}{2} = \frac{1}{2}$ Manufactured Home Park	JUngineer		DESIGNED 9–5–24
WV $N$ $O$ $WV$ $A$	4405 7th Ave SE Suite 301		DRAWN         9-5-24           CHECKED         9-5-24
Waller INOLES & Detains	360-491-6900		PLOTTED DATES

![](_page_23_Figure_0.jpeg)

APPPROVED FOR CONSTRUCTION				
() Sec 14 TWIN 21N Range 6F W/M	$\square \square$	REVISION BLOCK:	DESIGN INFORMA	TION
	urmer		FILE NAME: BW-COVER	o. SITE PLAN
	Fonsulting	5th Kevision		
$\sim z $ $\stackrel{=}{\hookrightarrow}$ $\stackrel{=}{\sim}$ $\stackrel{=}{\sim}$ $\stackrel{=}{\sim}$ Manufactured Home Park	Ilmgineer		ACTION DESIGNED	9-5-24
	4405 7th Ave SE Suite 301		DRAWN	9-5-24
Water Notes & Details	Lacey, WA 98503 360-491-6900		CHECKED PLOTTED DATES	9-5-24

![](_page_24_Figure_0.jpeg)

Approval Expires:	BY: DATE:	NOTE: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE FULLY RESPONSIBLE FOR THE LOCATION & PROTECTION OF ALL EXISTING UTILITIES. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL UTILITY LOCATIONS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION BY CALLING THE UNDERGROUND LOCATE LINE AT 1-800-424-5555 A MINIMUM OF 48 HOURS PRIOR TO ANY EXCAVATION.	Image: Top of the terminal state of the terminal state of terminal stat				
	G		Sec. 14, TWN. 21N, Range 6E, W.M.	Humer		DESIGN INFORMAT PROJECT IDENTIFICATION No FILE NAME: BW-COVER S	TION d. SITE PLAN
23 of			Rainier View	Fonsulting	5th Revision	ACTION	
23	)F 1	124 Here	Manulactured Home Park	2 2 1118 11116 51 4405 7th Ave SE Suite 301		DESIGNED DRAWN	9-5-24 9-5-24
		. <b>1</b> 11.12.0	Erosion Control & Grading Site Plan	Lacey, WA 98503 360-491-6900		CHECKED PLOTTED DATES	9-5-24

![](_page_25_Figure_0.jpeg)

![](_page_25_Figure_2.jpeg)

SCALE: 1/4" = 1-0"

SIDE ELEVATION

![](_page_25_Figure_3.jpeg)

2 **SECTION** SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

\_\_\_\_\_

# A P N g IER Ш SH $\geq$ X MOND, Ο Ω $\Box$ AL З S $\triangleleft$ BL 01 ſſ n)

-hl

🔟 sheet

A

S

÷

A V

# PROJECT NOTES

DESCRIPTION: SHELTER FOR MAILBOX UNITS, 118 S.F. CONCRETE SLAB WITH STRUCTURAL STEEL AND METAL ROOF. OCCUPANCY: U - UTILITY AND MISCELLANEOUS

# PROJECT CONTACTS

APPLICANT

THE KIRKBRIDE GROUP CONTACT: FRANK KIRKBRIDE 4405 - 7th AVE. SE, SUITE 301 LACEY, WA 98503 (360) 491-6900 FAX: (360) 491-6904

LANCE MUELLER & ASSOCIATES KATHY NAGLE I30 LAKESIDE, SUITE 250 SEATTLE, WA 98122 ARCHITECT (206) 325-2553 kathy@Imveller.com

STRUCTURAL SHUTLER ENGINEERING ENGINEER JOHN HEADLAND 12503 BEL-RED ROAD, #100 BELLEVLUE, WA 98005 (425) 450--4075 FAX: (425) 450-4076 johnh@shutler.com

# DRAWING INDEX

AI ARCHITECTURAL PLANS, ELEVATIONS, SECTIONS SI.O GENERAL NOTES, SPECIAL INSPECTIONS, PLANS & SECTIONS

![](_page_26_Figure_0.jpeg)

#### (STEEL ROOF DECKING: CONTINUED)

THE DECK AND ACCESSORIES SHALL BE FORMED FROM SHEETS CONFORMI A1008, GRADE 50. THE DECK SHALL BE PLACED ON THE SUPPORTING FRAME MINIMUM END LAP OF 2" CENTERED OVER THE SUPPORTS. THE DECK SHALL TO ALL SUPPORTS AS INDICATED IN THE ROOF DIAPHRAGM ATTACHMENT S DECK SHALL PROVIDE THE MINIMUM DIAPHRAGM SHEAR CAPACITIES IN AC IAMPO-ES REPORT ER-0550 OR APPROVED ALTERNATE.

#### **SPECIAL INSPECTIONS:**

SPECIAL INSPECTIONS PER IBC SECTION 1705. A COPY OF ALL INSPECTION R TEST RESULTS FOR ALL REQUIRED INSPECTIONS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO DEPARTMENT, SHUTLER CONSULTING ENGINEERS, THE OWNER AND THE A TESTING AGENCY FOR REVIEW. THE TESTING AGENCY SHALL BE AN INDEP AGENCY APPROVED BY THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT. THE FOLLOWING INS BE PROVIDED AS A MINIMUM; ADDITIONAL INSPECTIONS AS REQUIRED BY DEPARTMENT SHALL ALSO BE PERFORMED. JOB SITE VISITS BY THE ENGINE CONSTITUTE AN OFFICIAL INSPECTION.

SEE SPECIAL INSPECTION FREQUENCY TABLE ON THIS SHEET FOR BOTH ON S CONSTRUCTION AND OFF SITE FABRICATION .

#### **SHOP DRAWINGS:**

SHOP DRAWINGS FOR THE FOLLOWING ITEMS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO FABRICATION. SHOP DRAW OF REPRODUCTIONS OR COPIES OF ANY PORTIONS OF THE STRUCTURAL DRA NOT BE ACCEPTED AS SHOP DRAWINGS NOR REVIEWED BY THE STRUCTURA SUCH.

#### 1) REINFORCING STEEL

a)structural concrete elements i.e. beams, walls, col, ftgs, etc. 2) STRUCTURAL STEEL ITEMS

THE ENGINEER OF RECORD WILL REVIEW SHOP DRAWINGS FOR DESIGN INTE VERIFICATION OF DIMENSIONS AND QUANTITIES ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY CONTRACTOR AND ARE NOT GUARANTEED BY THE ENGINEER OF RECORD. COMPONENTS DESIGNED PRIMARILY BY THE MANUFACTURER SHALL BEAF LICENSED WASHINGTON STATE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER AND BE SUBMITTE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR A CURSORY REVIEW FOR COMPLIANCE WITH THE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS AND FOR LOADS IMPOSED ON THE BASIC STR COMPONENT DESIGNER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR CODE CONFORMANCE AND AI CONNECTIONS NOT SPECIFICALLY CALLED OUT ON ARCHITECTURAL OR ST DRAWINGS. SUBMISSIONS SHALL INCLUDE A REPRODUCIBLE AND TWO COP REPRODUCIBLE WILL BE REVIEWED AND RETURNED. SHOP DRAWINGS MU AND STAMPED BY THE CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO REVIEW BY THE ENGINEER.

SHOP DRAWINGS ARE AN AID FOR FIELD PLACEMENT AND ARE SUPERSEDEI STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE GENER TO MAKE CERTAIN THAT ALL CONSTRUCTION IS IN FULL AGREEMENT WITH STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.

#### **SPECIAL CONDITIONS:**

THE DRAWINGS INDICATE THE STRUCTURE IN ITS FINAL CONDITION. DURIN CONSTRUCTION THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ADEQUATE SHORING, B GUYING IN ACCORDANCE WITH SOUND PRACTICE AND ALL NATIONAL, STAT CODES. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE ALL TRADES AND VERIFY DIMENSIO OBTAIN ARCHITECT'S APPROVAL PRIOR TO ALL FIELD CHANGES. SEE ARCH DRAWINGS FOR ALL FLOOR AND WALL OPENING DIMENSIONS AND LOCATION WALL FINISHES, ETC.

-	SPECIAL IN:	SPECTION PR	OGRAM		
	VERIFICATION AND INSPECTION	INSPECTION CONTINUOUS	FREQUENCY PERIODIC	REFERENCED STANDARD	
Sp	ecial inspections and non-distructive testing of structural steel ele accordance with the quality assurance ins	nents in buildings pection requireme	, structures and po nts of AISC 360.	rtions thereof shall be in	
-	REQUIRED SPECIAL INSPECTION	S AND TEST OF	CONCRETE CON	STRUCTION	
	Туре	CONTINUOUS INSPECTIONS	PERIODIC INSPECTIONS	REFERENCED STANDARD	
1.	Inspection of reinforcing steel, including prestressing tendons, and placement.		х	ACI 318: Ch. 20, 25.2, 25.3, 26.6.1-26.6.3	F
2.	Reinforcing bar welding:				-
	a. Verify weladability of reinforcing bars other than ASTM A706		X	AWS D1.4	
1.1	b. Inspect single-pass fillet welds, maximum 5/16"; and		Х	ACI 318:26.6.4	
	c. Inspect all other welds.	Х			
3.	Inspection of anchors cast in concrete.		Х	ACI 318: 17.8.2	
4.	Inspect anchors post-installed in hardened concrete members.			100 To 100 To 11	Î
	a. Adhesive anchors installed in horizontally or upwardly inclined orientations to resist sustained tension loads	х		ACI 318: 17.8.2,4	1
	b. Mechanical anchors and adhesive anchors not defineed in 4.a.		x	ACI 318: 17.8.2	
5.	Verifying use of required design mix.	-	х	ACI 318: Ch. 19, 26.4.3, 26.4.4	
6.	Prior to concrete placement, fabricate specimens for strength test perform slump and air content test, and determin the temperature of the concrete.	х		ASTM C172, ASTM C31, ACI 318: 26.5, 26.12	
7.	Inspection of concrete and shotcrete placement for proper application techniques.	х		ACI 318: 26.5	
8.	Verify maintenance of specified curing temperature and techniques.		х	ACI 318: 26.5.3- 26.5.5	
9.	Inspect prestressed concrete for:				Ē
	a. Application of prestressing forces; and	X		ACI 318: 26.10	
	b. Grouting of bonded prestressing tendons.	X			
10.	Inspect erection of precast concrete members.		X	ACI 318: 26.9	
11.	Verification in-situ concrete strength, prior to stressing of tendons in post-tensioned concrete and prior to removal of shores and forms from beams and structural slabs.		x	ACI 318: 26.11.2	
12.	Inspect formwork for shape, location and dimensions of the concrete member being formed.		х	ACI 318: 26.11.1.2(b)	Ì
10					1
	REQUIRED SPECIAL INSPECTIONS AND TH	STS OF SOILS			
	TVDE	CONTINUOUS	PERIODIC		
2	IIFE	INSPECTIONS	INSPECTIONS		
1.	Verify materials below shallow foundations are adequate to		х		
2.	Verify excavations are extended to proper depth and have		X	<u>.</u>	
2	reached proper material.		v		
3.	Varify use of new protocials, densities and lift this manage		Λ		-
4.	during placement and compaction of compacted fill	Х			
5.	Prior to placement of compacted fill, inspect subgrade and verify that aits has been proported fill, inspect subgrade and verify		X		
-	that she has been prepared propeny.		-		
Co	anial Inspection /Testing Program Notes:		_		
sp 1.	The special inspector shall be a qualified person who shall demon	istrate competence	to the satisfaction	of the Building Official fo	r
2	of inspections listed.	to a solid, where A solid is	Training Dail	No. Official Tastics Ass	
2.	If necessary, the contractor shall arrange a pre-construction meet special inspection program.	ing with the Archit	ect, Engineer, Buik	ting Official, Testing Age	n
3.	Duties of the Special Inspector include, but are not limited to:				
	a. Observe the work for conformance with the approved permit p Contractor for correction, if uncorrected, then to the attention	of the Architect, E	ngineer, and Buildi	es shall be brought to the ing Official.	a
	issued in a timely manner.	r, Architect, Engin	eer, and Building C	miciai as a minimum. The	n
_	c. I ne Special inspector shall submit a final report stating wheth	er the work requiri	ng special inspection	on was inspected, whether	r
	workmanship provisions of the applicable code are tonderd	lications, and whet	ner the work was if	i contonnance with any ap	2]
4	Special inspections and testing requirements apply equally to all	hidder designed co	mponents		

 Special inspections and testing requirements apply equally to all bidder designed components.
 Fabricators shall submit a certificate of compliance to the Building Official stating that work was completed in accordance with the construction documents.

NG TO ASTM	GENERAL NOTES	] [
EWORK WITH L BE ATTACHED	CODE: INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE, 2018 EDITION	
SCHEDULE. THE CCORDANCE WITH	BUILDING RISK CATEGORY = II	4
	LIVE LOADS: UNIFORM LOADS:	
REPORTS AND THE BUILDING	LOCATIONLIVE LOADREDUCIBLEROOF25 PSF (SNOW)NO	
RCHITECT BY THE ENDENT TESTING PECTIONS SHALL THE BUILDING	WIND DESIGN INFORMATION: WIND LOADS ON THE MAIN WIND-FORCE RESISTING SYSTEM (MWFRS) WAS DETERMINED USING THE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE.	Digita
EER DO NOT	WIND SPEED $V_{ult} = 110 \text{ MPH}$ $V_{asd} = 85 \text{ MPH}$ EXPOSURE "B" $\lambda = 1.00$ $K_{zt} = 1.00$	by Jol
SITE E ARCHITECT AND	$\label{eq:selected_select} \begin{array}{l} \underline{\textbf{SEISMIC DESIGN INFORMATION:}} \\ \hline \textbf{SEISMIC FORCE RESISTING SYSTEM IS A STEEL ORDINARY CANTILEVER COLUMN SYSTEM.} \\ \hline \textbf{THE STRUCTURE WAS ANALYZED USING THE EQUIVALENT LATERAL FORCE PROCEDURE.} \\ \hline \textbf{R} = 1.25 \qquad \qquad \  \Omega_{O} = 1.25 \\ \hline \textbf{S}_{S} = 116.6\% \qquad \qquad \  \textbf{S}_{DS} = 0.933 \end{array}$	08:49:
AWINGS WILL AL ENGINEER AS	$S_{I} = 40.0\% \qquad S_{D1} = 0.507$ $C_{S} = 0.80$ $I_{E} = 1.0$ SITE SOIL CLASS = D-default SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY = D PASE SUMAR $V = .660 \text{ LPS}$	DV Dvc
ENT ONLY. OF THE DRAWINGS FOR	<b>FOUNDATIONS:</b> SOIL BEARING CAPACITY ASSUMED TO BE 1500 PSF. SOILS ENGINEER TO VERIFY IN FIELD. ALL FOOTINGS SHALL BEAR ON UNDISTURBED EARTH OR SOIL COMPACTED TO 95% MODIFIED PROCTOR PER ASTM D-1557. ALL EXTERIOR FOOTINGS SHALL BE 18 INCHES MINIMUM BELOW LOWEST ADJACENT GRADE	SHUTLER CONSULTIN FNGINFERS
THE STAMP OF A TO THE THE INTENT OF UCTURE. THE L NECESSARY RUCTURAL PIES; ST BE REVIEWED	SLABS ON GRADE: THE SLAB ON GRADE FOR THIS PROJECT IS TYPICAL OF OTHER BUILDINGS WITH SIMILAR FLOOR LOADING AND SOIL CONDITIONS CONSTRUCTED IN THIS AREA. THE SLAB HAS NOT BEEN DESIGNED FOR ANY SPECIFIC LIVE LOAD AND HAS BEEN DETAILED TO MEET LOCAL INDUSTRY STANDARDS FOR SIMILAR BUILDINGS. NO CONSTRUCTION LOADS HAVE BEEN INCLUDED IN THE DESIGN OF THE SLAB.	
D BY THE RAL CONTRACTOR I THE LATEST	CONCRETE: ALL CONCRETE SHALL BE STONE-AGGREGATE CONCRETE HAVING A UNIT WEIGHT OF APPROXIMATELY 145 POUNDS PER CUBIC FOOT. 28 DAY COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS:	
	$\frac{\text{CONSTRUCTION}}{\text{ALL CONCRETE}} \qquad \frac{F'c}{3,500} \frac{F'c}{\text{PSI}} \qquad \frac{\text{CLASS}}{\text{F1}, \text{ S0}, \text{ W0}, \text{C1}} \qquad \frac{\text{RATIO}}{0.55} \qquad \frac{\text{CONTENT}}{5\%}$	
NG BRACING, AND	CONCRETE IN ALL EXTERIOR SLABS TO BE AIR ENTRAINED 6% PLUS OR MINUS 1%.	
.TE, AND LOCAL ONS IN FIELD. IITECTURAL ONS, FLOOR AND	CONCRETE SUBMITTALS SHALL CONFORM TO ACI 318 CHAPTER 26. MIXING AND PLACING OF ALL CONCRETE SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE IBC AND ACI CODE 318. PROPORTION OF AGGREGATE TO CEMENT SHALL BE AS SUCH TO PRODUCE A DENSE, WORKABLE MIX, WITH A MAXIMUM SLUMP OF 5 INCHES, WHICH CAN BE PLACED WITHOUT SEGREGATION OR EXCESS FREE SURFACE WATER. 3/4" CHAMFER ON ALL EXPOSED CONCRETE EDGES UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE ON ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS. GROUT FOR COLUMN BASES SHALL BE "HI-FLOW GROUT" AS MANUFACTURED BY THE EUCLID CHEMICAL CO. OR APPROVED EQUAL.	
	<u>ANCHORAGE TO CONCRETE:</u> EXPANSION BOLTS INTO CONCRETE SHALL BE SIMPSON STRONG-BOLT <b>2</b> AS MANUFACTURED BY SIMPSON STRONG-TIE COMPANY, INC. SPECIAL INSPECTION AND INSTALLATION PER ICC-ES REPORT ESR-3037.	
	EPOXY FOR FASTENING ANCHOR BOLTS AND REBAR INTO EXISTING CONCRETE TO BE SIMPSON SET-3G EPOXY ADHESIVE AS MANUFACTURED BY SIMPSON STRONG-TIE COMPANY, INC. SPECIAL INSPECTION AND INSTALLATION PER ICC-ES REPORT ESR-4057.	
BC REFERENCE 1908.4	ANCHOR RODS INTO CONCRETE SHALL BE GRADE 36 MANUFACTURED AND INSTALLED PER ASTM F1554. ALL ANCHOR RODS/BOLTS ATTACHING PRESSURE TREATED WOOD PLATES TO CONCRETE SHALL BE HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED. ALL ANCHOR BOLTS FOR SILL PLATES SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH 3" X 3" X 0.229" THICK (MIN) PLATE WASHERS.	
	ANCHORAGE SUBSTITUTIONS MUST BE APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER. ANCHORAGE SUBSTITUTION REQUESTS REQUIRE ADDITIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES.	
	REINFORCING STEEL:	
	ALL REINFORCEMENT SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A015. (SEE BELOW FOR WELDED REDAR). ALL REINFORCING SHALL BE GRADE 60 (Fy = 60,000 psi; Fs = 32,000 psi). LAP CONTINUOUS REINFORCING BARS IN CONCRETE AS INDICATED BELOW. CORNER BARS (1'-7" BEND) WILL BE PROVIDED FOR ALL HORIZONTAL REINFORCEMENT. DETAIL STEEL IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ACI MANUAL OF STANDARD PRACTICE OF DETAILING REINFORCED CONCRETE STRUCTURES. WELDED WIRE FABRIC TO CONFORM TO ASTM A82 AND A185	
1904.1, 1904.2, 1908.2, 1908.3	MINIMUM LAP SPLICE LENGTHS FOR CONCRETE	ЩР
1908.10	$\frac{\text{BAR SIZE}}{\#4} \qquad \qquad \frac{\text{fc}=3500}{26^{\circ}}$	<u>⊖</u> ī
1908.6, 1908.7,	#5	
1908.8	THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM COVER SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR REINFORCEMENT (UNLESS	
	A) CONCRETE CAST AGAINST & PERMANENTLY EXPOSED TO	
	B) EARTH	
÷.	<ul> <li>#6 THROUGH #18 BARS</li></ul>	
	BEAMS & COLUMNS	-
	<b>STRUCTURAL STEEL:</b> RECTANGULAR AND SQUARE HSS SECTIONS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A500, GRADE C (Fy = 50,000 psi). STRUCTURAL STEEL FOR WIDE FLANGE BEAMS SECTIONS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A992, GRADE 50 (Fy = 50,000 psi). ALL OTHER STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A36 (Fy = 36,000 psi) OR ASTM A992 GRADE 50 (Fy = 50,000 psi). APPLY PRIMER COATS PER ARCHITECTURAL SPECIFICATIONS.	
	WELDS NOT SPECIFIED SHALL BE 3/16" CONTINUOUS FILLET MINIMUM. ALL WELDS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH AWS D1.1 AND D1.8, AND BY WABO CERTIFIED WELDERS. USE FRESH E70XX LOW HYDROGEN ELECTRODES. ALL STRUCTURAL WELDS SHOULD BE CONSIDERED PART OF THE SEISMIC FORCE RESISTING SYSTEM AND SHALL BE MADE WITH FILLER METAL PRODUCING WELDS WITH A MINIMUM CHAPPY V NOTCH TOUCHNESS OF 20 FT LDS AT 0	ENGINE
	DEGREES-F AS DETERMINED BY THE APPLICABLE AWS A5 CLASSIFICATION TEST METHOD. DEMAND CRITICAL WELDS, AS SHOWN ON THE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS, SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF D1.8. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT TO THE BUILDING OFFICIAL A WELDING PROCEEDURE SPECIFICATION THAT VERIFIES THESE REQUIREMENTS.	CHECK
the type	HIGH STRENGTH BOLTS FOR STEEL TO STEEL CONNECTIONS SHALL BE ASTM A325N OR ASTM A490, INSTALLATION AND SPECIAL INSPECTION PER AISC SPECIFICATIONS. ALL A325N OR	DATE:
cy to review the	A490 BOLTS SHALL BE PRETENSIONED IN STANDARD BOLT HOLES UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON PLANS. MINIMUM BOLT PRETENSION PER AISC 16.1 TABLE J3.1 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. ACCEPTABLE PRETENSIONING METHODS ARE TURN-OF-NUT,	JOB No
ttention of the	CALIBRATED WRENCH, TWIST-OFF-TYPE (ASTM F3125), OR DIRECT-TENSION INDICATOR (ASTM F959) PER AISC SPECIFICATIONS.	SHEET
eports shall be	STEEL ROOF DECKING: ROOF DECKING SHALL BE 24 GAGE, MINI-V-BEAM DECK AS MANUFACTURED BY AEP OR	
the work was blicable	ALTERNATE AS APPROVED BY THE ARCHITECT AND ENGINEER OF RECORD. DECKING TO HAVE THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM SECTION PROPERTIES: <u><u>I</u> <u>Sp</u> <u>Sn</u> <u>MINIMUM</u> <u>SHEAR CAPACITY</u></u>	S
approved	24 GA0956 IN4 .1307 IN3 .1286 IN3 200#/FOOT	
	(STEEL NOOF DECKING CONTINUED ABOVE LEFT)	

Digitally signed						
Date: 08:49:	20	23 5 - (	3.0 )7'	9.2	26	
<ul> <li>SHUTLER CONSULTING ENGINEERS Inc.</li> <li>12503 Bel-Red Road, Suite 100 Bellevue, Washington 98005 (425) 450-4075 FAX: (425) 450-4076</li> <li>2023</li> <li>2023</li> <li>2023</li> <li>rights reserved. No part of this document may be roduced, in any form or by any means, without mission in writing from Shutler Consulting Engineers, Inc.</li> </ul>						permission in writing from Shutler Consulting Engineers, Inc.
					9-25-2023 PERMIT SET	DATE DESCRIPTION
KIRKBRIDE				BLACK DIAINOND, WASHING I ON 300 10	CENEDAL NOTE SDECIAL INSDECTION DLAN & SECTIONS	
		l: R∨			J	Н
DATE:	cυ	σY	9-:	20-2	J 202	23
JOB No	.:		2	23-0	)1.6	60
SHEET	No.	.:				
S	1	<b>1</b>	■ 1	С	)	

![](_page_27_Figure_0.jpeg)

![](_page_27_Picture_2.jpeg)

AT V01: 511474-170944 (NEW) -INSTALL (1) 36" X 42" X 38" MINI-PAD UNISTRUT HH W/ GROUNDS 6045.1010 (MINU1SR) -INSTALL (1) 25kVA 120/240V PADMOUNT TRF (MID: 6247000) -INSTALL (1) 12kV ELBOW KIT PER STD 6041.1000 (ELB10J) -INSTALL (1) DUST CAP (MID: 7630600) -INSTALL (3) 6-POS #6-350 KCMIL SECONDARY CONNECTION BLOCKS (MID: 4842001) -INSTALL CABLE TAG -INSTALL GRID NUMBER

#### AT V02: 572358-162689 (EXISTING)

-EXISTING VAULT & 50kVA 120/240V TRF TO REMAIN -INSTALL (1) 12kV ELBOW KIT 6041.1000 (ELB10J)

#### AT HH1 (NEW)

-INSTALL (1) 13" X 24" #10-350 4-POS SECONDARY HH 6050.2000 (HH14350) -INSTALL (3) 4-POSITION CONNECTION BARS (MID: 7651005) -CONNECT 3-RUNS OF CUSTOMER OWNED, INSTALLED & MAINTAINED XX SVC

#### AT HH2 (NEW)

INSTALL (1) 13" X 24" #10-350 3-POS SECONDARY HH 6050.2000 (HH13350) -INSTALL (3) 3-POSITION CONNECTION BARS (MID: 7651004) -CONNECT 2-RUNS OF CUSTOMER OWNED, INSTALLED & MAINTAINED XX SVC

#### AT HH3 (NEW)

-INSTALL (1) 17" X 30" #10-350 6-POS SECONDARY HH 6050.2000 (HH16350) -INSTALL (3) 6-POSITION CONNECTION BARS (MID: 7651006) -CONNECT 4-RUNS OF CUSTOMER OWNED, INSTALLED & MAINTAINED XX SVC

AT M01-M09

-INSTALL 200A METERS

#### SITE SPECIFIC NOTES

-SEE SITE PLAN, ONE DRAWING & TABLES FOR INSTALLS

TRANSFORMER INSTALLATION (PM) V01 Installed at site: Grid Number: 511474-170944 kVA Rating: Material ID#: Foreman to redline the following information Company ID#:

Primary phase connected to: Tested Secondary Voltage

#### CUSTOMER DEVELOPMENT NOTES

A PRE CONSTRUCTION MEETING IS REQUIRED WITH YOUR PROJECT MANAGER PRIOR TO STARTING ANY SITE WORK. CUSTOMER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL TRENCHING, SELECT BACKFILL, COMPACTION &

RESTORATION PER PUGET SOUND ENERGY STANDARDS & LOCAL MUNICIPALITY.

#### \*\*DEVELOPER NEEDS TO FOLLOW ALL TRENCH DETAILS ON SELECT BACKFILL\*\*

#### CUSTOMER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE FOLLOWING:

#### **CROSSING/BORING**

-OPEN TRENCH OR BORING FOR CROSSINGS ARE ALLOWED PER LOCAL MUNICIPALITY PERMIT REQUIREMENTS.

-CROSSINGS IN RIGHT OF WAY MUST BE SCHEDULED WITH PROJECT MANAGER PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. -PROJECT MANAGER OR DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE MUST BE ON SITE DURING CONSTRUCTION WORK IN **RIGHT OF WAY.** 

-EXCAVATION CONTRACTOR MUST BE LICENSED AND BONDED TO PERFORM WORK IN RIGHT OF WAY.

#### VAULTS & WORK PITS.

-REQUIRED TO PROVIDE 6' X 7' WORK PITS & 6" BEDDING OF 5/8" CRUSHED ROCK AT V01 & V03. -REQUIRED TO PROVIDE 4' X 4' WORK PIT AT V02.

-REQUIRED TO PROVIDE 5' X 6' WORK PITS AT HH1, HH2 & HH3. -REQUIRED TO PROVIDE 4' X 4' WORK PIT AT P01.

#### **TRENCHING & CONDUIT.**

- -REQUIRED TO PROVIDE ± 190' TRENCH FROM V01 TO V02
- -REQUIRED TO PROVIDE ± 90' TRENCH FROM V01 TO HH1.
- -REQUIRED TO PROVIDE ± 30' TRENCH FROM V01 TO HH2.
- -REQUIRED TO PROVIDE ± 100' TRENCH FROM V01 TO HH3. -REQUIRED TO PROVIDE ± 85' TRENCH FROM P01 TO V03.

#### JOB SITE READINESS.

-JOB SITE NEEDS TO BE 100% READY FOR INSPECTION 5 BUSINESS DAYS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION DATE.

-ALL WORK IN RIGHT OF WAY MUST BE COORDINATED WITH PROJECT MANAGER AND LOCAL MUNICIPALITY.

-ALL TRENCH, AND LOCAL ELECTRICAL MUNICIPALITIES AKA "L&I, CITY", INSPECTIONS MUST BE COMPLETED 5 BUSINESS DAYS PRIOR TO SCHEDULED CONSTRUCTION DATE. -REQUIRED TO OPERATE AND PROVIDE EQUIPMENT TO PUMP OUT WATER FOR WORK PITS,

VAULTS & TRENCH AT ALL TIMES. -REQUIRED TO HAVE EXCAVATION EQUIPMENT AND BE ON SITE THE DAY OF CONSTRUCTION TO COMPLETE BACKFILLING.

-IF A SECOND INSPECTION IS REQUIRED, ADDITIONAL FEES WILL BE APPLIED.

-PLEASE REVIEW THE CITY OR KING COUNTY TRENCHING REQUIREMENTS UNDER THE PERMIT. -IF A PRE-CON IS REQUIRED BY THE CITY, COUNTY OR W.S. DOT A PSE PROJECT MANAGER WILL SET-UP AND SCHEDULE A MEETING WITH THE MUNICIPALITY BEFORE ANY EXCAVATION OR INSTALLATION BEGINS

BREAK LINE ±100' SEE PG 2

. () (09)

ROW

### **POWER GENERAL NOTES - MULTIFAMILY PROJECT**

- 1. All materials to be installed in accordance with Puget Sound Energy's (PSE) standards. Any deviation from this work sketch must be AUTHORIZED by PSE's Project Manager and NOTED on the Foremans' Copy.
- 2. All switching arrangements and/or outage arrangements are to be made with the Project Manager at least three (3) working days in advance.
- 3. Contact the Utilities Underground Location Center (1-800-424-5555) at least 48 hours prior to commencing work to get the underground facilities located.
- 4. STAKING: The customer will provide all staking (transformer, handhole, trench, grade, lot, pole, sidewalk, etc.). See sketch and details for locations. Equipment locations must be approved by the Project Manager.
- 5. SITE PREPARATION: The work area will be at or near finished grade, clear of trench spoils or construction materials which would restrict construction and/or equipment access, before work can begin.
- 6. Roads shall be paved or have a compacted , crushed rock base in place.
- 7. CLEARANCES: Transformers require a minimum of 6 feet from fire fighting equipment, 10 feet from combustible walls, overhangs, doors, and windows, and a minimum of 5 feet from the back of curb (or guard posts will be required per PSE standards). All conduits and vaults are to be at least 5 feet away from water, storm and sewer lines when paralleling them in the right of way, and at least 1 foot when crossing them.
- 8. All work is to be done in accordance with local municipal and county permit requirements as applicable.
- 9. Customer/Developer is responsible to provide, install and maintain all secondary service cables, conduits and crossings from the individual unit's meter base to the designated connection point.
- 10. Inclement weather conditions may cause delays in construction times and dates.
- 11. EXCAVATION: The customer is to provide all trenching, backfill, vault excavations, compaction and restoration per this sketch and per PSE standards. A minimum protective cover of 36" is required over PSE's primary voltage equipment and 24" is required of PSE's secondary voltage equipment. The customer will provide any and all shoring or they will side slope the trench to 1:1.

#### **CIRCUIT LOADING TABLE**

CIRCUIT: BDI-15			
AS OF 10/18/22	<u>A PHASE</u>	B PHASE	<u>C PHASE</u>
EXIST. PEAK LOAD	79	154	168
EST. NEW LOAD	NEW_A	NEW_B	NEW_C
TOTAL	TTL_A	TTL_B	TTL_C

**EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL REQUIREMENTS** EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL SHALL BE PER PSE STANDARD PRACTICE 0150.3200 TECHNIQUES FOR TEMPORARY EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL & ANY ADDITIONAL LOCAL JURISDICTION REQUIREMENTS. (LOCAL JURISDICTIONS MAY HAVE ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS INCLUDING NOTES DETAILING WHERE EROSION OR SEDIMENT CONTROL STRUCTURES ARE TO BE INSTALLED, CROSS SECTION DETAILS OF THE TYPICAL EROSION STRUCTURES, & SPECIAL REQUIREMENTS FOR WORK IN SENSITIVE AREAS.)

r												
FOREM	AN (CHEC	к во>	(WHEN (	COMPLI	ETED)	Vicinit	tv Map					
PSE Equipment Grid, Cable, and Field Changes E Material VERIFI Total PRIMARFI	LOCKED/SEC Switch numbe ED-LINED on ED and CHAN Cable noted o	URED & rs INSTA As-built. GES note n As-buil	Work Area I <u>LLED &amp; VEI</u> ed on Paperv t.	eft in <u>CLEA</u> <u>RIFIED</u> . vork.	<u>N/SAFE</u> Condition.	47.307	6812,-	122.0068218	Park St Park St			
Company ID#'s Indicate correct Deviations noted I certify that the and that all qual	<u>ECORDED</u> In <u>USE SIZE</u> on I on the As-buil work performed ity requirement	d meets F	ocation on A & <u>VERIFY</u> pr ir reason. PSE's standa t.	.s-built. <sup>.</sup> oper <u>PHAS</u> ards and pr	<u>꾨</u> . ocedures	g <sup>15 Aug</sup> lyy	Black Diam Skate; Black Diamo mentary Sch	and park Baker St B Baker St Baker St B Baker St B Baker St Baker St B Baker St B Bake	Olympic Ln arbara Church ar St	Rowle		
Foreman's Signature Print Name				Date		Green Rive Eagles #149	er v tat Avia	Baker St.	hurch V	↓   ↓		
1 hiterto						Black Diamon	d Grill		PIZZO G			
PROJECT PHASE	NOTIF	#			ORDER#	Black Di	ing and a	I I				
PWR Superio	or 513866	56046		- 	N/A	Bakery & Rest	taurant Y	Jida				
Relocatio	n N/A			i	N/A		Favro	and the second		_		
Remov	al N/A				N/A	1	Wennes		JB SH E	ΞΙ		
Tempora	y N/A				N/A	1						
Job Urae	er N/A		ļ	<b> </b>	N/Α	4		(te	Pacific Pv			
Service Stut	n in/A			i	N/A	-						
HP Svc/MS	A N/A			[	N/A	_						
CABLE TV						] <sub></sub> − Owne	er / De	eveloper Cont	act Info —			
Project Manager Co Manager: JONAT Cell Phone: 206-573	HAN PETERS 3-0763	ition:				600 ANE SEATTL ATTN: C	DOVER F .E, WA 9 DARRELL	PARK WEST 8188 WESTLAKE KCHA	206-293-6415 offic	e		
E-Mail: JONAT	HAN.PETERS	@PSE.	СОМ			For contacts	s below o	dial 1-888-CALL PSE (	225-5773)			
" the Dequired"	Developer (	Yes	Yes	PSI	Ē	THIS SKETCH			SS DAYS BEFOR			
"Locates Required L	(	No Ves	<u>No</u> No	1		RFAI EST	ATF/EA					
"Flagging Required"	$\langle$	Yes	No									
3 N//	N/A		N/A			FUNCTION						
2 N//	N/A		N/A					J. PFTERS	206-573-0763	4/10/23		
1 N//	<u>·</u>	1						<b>v</b> ·· <b>_</b> · <b>_</b> ··=	200 0.0 0.00	17		
	۱ N/A		N/A			ENGR - PC	OWER	C. FURIA	253-778-9190	4/10/23		
REV# DAT	N/A	DE	N/A SCRIPTIO	N		ENGR - PC ENGR - GA	OWER AS	C. FURIA N/A	253-778-9190 N/A	4/10/23 N/A		
REV# DA1 COUNTY	A N/A E BY Emer Se	DE ct Ga	N/A SCRIPTIO s Wk Ctr	N POWER	WK CTR	ENGR - PC ENGR - GA DRAWN B	OWER AS Y	C. FURIA N/A C. FURIA	253-778-9190 N/A 253-778-9190	4/10/23 N/A 4/10/23		
REV# DA1 COUNTY KING	A N/A E BY Emer Se N/A	DE ct Ga	N/A SCRIPTIO Is Wk Ctr N/A	N POWER C	WK CTR SPSKEPM	ENGR - PC ENGR - G/ DRAWN B CHECKED	OWER AS Y BY	C. FURIA N/A C. FURIA	253-778-9190 N/A 253-778-9190	4/10/23 N/A 4/10/23		
REV# DA1 COUNTY KING 1/4 SEC	A N/A E BY Emer Se N/A OP MAF	DE ct Ga	N/A SCRIPTIO Is Wk Ctr N/A	N POWER C PLAT MA	WK CTR SPSKEPM \P	ENGR - PC ENGR - G/ DRAWN B CHECKED APPROVE	OWER AS Y BY D BY	C. FURIA N/A C. FURIA	253-778-9190 N/A 253-778-9190	4/10/23 N/A 4/10/23		
REV#         DA1           COUNTY         KING           1/4 SEC         NE 14-21N-06E	A N/A E BY Emer Se N/A OP MAF	DE ∋ct Ga , N/A	N/A SCRIPTIC Is Wk Ctr N/A	POWER C PLAT M	WK CTR SPSKEPM \P N/A	ENGR - PC ENGR - G/ DRAWN B' CHECKED APPROVE FOREMAN	OWER AS Y BY D BY I #1	C. FURIA N/A C. FURIA	253-778-9190 N/A 253-778-9190	4/10/23 N/A 4/10/23		
REV#DA1COUNTYKING1/4 SECNE 14-21N-06EU-MAP NO (POWEF	A N/A E BY Emer Se N/A OP MAF 2) OH CKT	DE ect Ga N/A MAP	N/A SCRIPTIC Is Wk Ctr N/A	N POWER C PLAT M/ MAP	WK CTR SPSKEPM AP N/A CIRCUIT NO	ENGR - PC ENGR - GA DRAWN B CHECKED APPROVE FOREMAN	OWER AS Y ) BY :D BY I #1 I #2	C. FURIA N/A C. FURIA	253-778-9190 N/A 253-778-9190	4/10/23 N/A 4/10/23		
REV#         DA1           COUNTY         KING           1/4 SEC         NE 14-21N-06E           U-MAP NO (POWEF 2106E053/56	A         N/A           E         BY           Emer Se         N/A           OP MAF            <)	DE ∋ct Ga , N/A MAP E072	N/A SCRIPTIC IS Wk Ctr N/A UG CKT 2106E	POWER C PLAT M/ MAP 053/56	WK CTR SPSKEPM AP N/A CIRCUIT NO BDI-15	ENGR - PC ENGR - GA DRAWN B CHECKED APPROVE FOREMAN FOREMAN MAPPING	OWER AS Y DBY DBY I#1 I#2	C. FURIA N/A C. FURIA	253-778-9190 N/A 253-778-9190	4/10/23 N/A 4/10/23		
REV#         DA1           COUNTY         KING           1/4 SEC         NE 14-21N-06E           U-MAP NO (POWEF 2106E053/56	A         N/A           E         BY           Emer Se         N/A           OP MAF            <)	DE DE DC Ga N/A MAP E072	N/A SCRIPTIC is Wk Ctr N/A UG CKT 2106E	POWER C PLAT M/ MAP 053/56 JOIN	WK CTR SPSKEPM AP N/A CIRCUIT NO BDI-15	ENGR - P( ENGR - G/ DRAWN B CHECKED APPROVE FOREMAN FOREMAN MAPPING RANGEME	OWER AS Y DBY DBY I#1 I#2 NTS	C. FURIA N/A C. FURIA	253-778-9190 N/A 253-778-9190	4/10/23 N/A 4/10/23		
REV#         DA1           COUNTY         KING           1/4 SEC         NE 14-21N-06E           U-MAP NO (POWEF 2106E053/56         UTILIT	A N/A E BY Emer S€ N/A OP MAF ₹) OH CKT 2107 ES	DE CC Ga N/A MAP E072 N//	N/A SCRIPTIC is Wk Ctr N/A UG CKT 2106E	POWER C PLAT M/ MAP 053/56 JOIN	WK CTR SPSKEPM AP N/A CIRCUIT NO BDI-15 F FACILITIES AR N/A	ENGR - P( ENGR - G/ DRAWN B' CHECKED APPROVE FOREMAN FOREMAN MAPPING	OWER AS Y DBY DBY I#1 I#2 NTS	C. FURIA N/A C. FURIA	253-778-9190 N/A 253-778-9190	4/10/23 N/A 4/10/23		
REV#         DA1           COUNTY         KING           1/4 SEC         NE 14-21N-06E           U-MAP NO (POWEF 2106E053/56         UTILIT           CONTA         CONTA	A N/A E BY Emer Se N/A OP MAF C) OH CKT 2107 IES .CT	DE           Poct         Ga           N/A         MAP           'E072         N//	N/A SCRIPTIC as Wk Ctr N/A UG CKT 2106E	POWER C PLAT M/ MAP 053/56 JOIN	WK CTR SPSKEPM AP N/A CIRCUIT NO BDI-15 <b>FACILITIES AR</b> N/A N/A	ENGR - PC ENGR - G/ DRAWN B CHECKED APPROVE FOREMAN FOREMAN MAPPING RANGEME	OWER AS Y D BY D BY I #1 I #2 NTS	C. FURIA N/A C. FURIA	253-778-9190 N/A 253-778-9190 N/A	4/10/23 N/A 4/10/23		
REV# DAT COUNTY KING 1/4 SEC U-MAP NO (POWEF 2106E053/56 UTILIT CONTA PHON	A         N/A           E         BY           Emer Se         N/A           OP MAF           <)	DE DC Ge N/A MAP 'E072 N// N// N//	N/A SCRIPTIC as Wk Ctr N/A UG CKT 2106E A A A	POWER C PLAT M/ MAP 053/56 JOIN	WK CTR SPSKEPM AP N/A CIRCUIT NO BDI-15 <b>F FACILITIES AF</b> N/A N/A	ENGR - P( ENGR - G/ DRAWN B CHECKED APPROVE FOREMAN MAPPING RANGEME	OWER AS Y DBY DBY I#1 I#2 NTS	C. FURIA N/A C. FURIA N/A N/A N/A	253-778-9190 N/A 253-778-9190 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A	4/10/23 N/A 4/10/23		
REV# DAT COUNTY KING 1/4 SEC U-MAP NO (POWEF 2106E053/56 UTILIT CONTA PHON	A N/A E BY Emer Se N/A OP MAF C) OH CKT 2107 IES CT IE#	DE ⇒ct Gε N/A MAP E072 N// N// N// RAIN	N/A SCRIPTIC is Wk Ctr N/A UG CKT 2106E A A A A A IIER V 1P	POWER C PLAT M/ 053/56 JOIN /IEW	WK CTR SPSKEPM AP N/A CIRCUIT NO BDI-15 <b>T FACILITIES AF</b> N/A N/A N/A SEC L/E FOR		DWER AS Y DBY DBY J#1 J#2 NTS DH SVC	C. FURIA N/A C. FURIA N/A N/A OME PARK	253-778-9190 N/A 253-778-9190 N/A N/A N/A INCIDENT N/A Gas Order N/A	4/10/23 N/A 4/10/23		

![](_page_28_Figure_0.jpeg)

## SITE SPECIFIC NOTES

AT V03: 511409-171010 (NEW) -INSTALL (1) 36" X 42" X 38" MINI-PAD UNISTRUT HH W/ GROUNDS 6045.1010 (MINU1SR) -INSTALL (1) 25kVA 120/240V PADMOUNT TRF (MID: 6247000) -INSTALL (1) 12kV ELBOW KIT PER STD 6041.1000 (ELB10J) -INSTALL (1) DUST CAP (MID: 7630600) -INSTALL (3) 6-POS #6-350 KCMIL SECONDARY CONNECTION BLOCKS (MID: 4842001) -INSTALL CABLE TAG -INSTALL GRID NUMBER

#### AT P01: 572320-162747 (EXISTING)

-EXISTING 2012 45' CL-3 DISTRIBUTION POLE TO REMAIN -INSTALL (1) 12kV 200AMP OH/UG TERMINATION LI 6043.1000 (TSU1L1) -INSTALL (1) LI C/O ON NEW FG ARM, FUSE @ 25T (MID: 3412400) -INSTALL (1) STIRRUP, BOLTED & HOT CLAMP #4-4/0 & TAP BØ (MID: 2254100 & 2153100) -INSTALL (1) 2" PRIMARY RISER ON NEW STANDOFF BRACKETS 6042.1000 (RIS3CSS) -INSTALL SWITCH #TXXXX -INSTALL CABLE TAG

#### AT HH4 (NEW)

-REMOVE EXISTING 4-POS HH & RETURN TO PSE YARD -INSTALL (1) 17" X 30" #10-350 6-POS SECONDARY HH 6050.2000 (HH16350) -INSTALL (3) 6-POSITION CONNECTION BARS (MID: 7651006) -RECONNECT EXISTING SERVICES -CONNECT 1-RUN OF CUSTOMER OWNED, INSTALLED & MAINTAINED XX SVC -POTELCO TO EXCAVATE AROUND EXISTING HH

AT M10-M13 -INSTALL 200A METERS

#### SITE SPECIFIC NOTES

-SEE SITE PLAN, ONE DRAWING & TABLES FOR INSTALLS & REMOVALS

#### Secondary Cable & Conduit Table

		Cab		Co	ondui	t			Valtara	V - 14	As Built Information	
Work Location		Cable Size	Length Design	Size	Length Design		Be	nds		Drop	Voltage Flicker	Foreman - Complete
From	То		(ft)		(ft)	90°	45°	22°	11°	(Percent)	(Percent)	Actual Amount Installed (Conduit & Cable)
V01	HH1	350 UG TPX	110'	3"	90'	0	0	0	0	1.7%	3.6%	
V01	HH2	350 UG TPX	50'	3"	30'	0	0	0	0			
V01	HH3	350 UG TPX	120'	3"	100'	1	1 0 0 0					

TOTAL 350 UG TPX = 280' TOTAL 3" DB120 CONDUIT = 120' TOTAL 3" SCH 80 CONDUIT = 100'

Primary Cable & Conduit Table (Foreman to Complete)																											
	LOCA	TION	ON CONDUIT						PRIMARY CABLE				QTY OF LUBE		_UBE (gal.)	I.) AS BUILT INFORMATION											
					Design Length (ft)	sign Actual Igth Length t) (ft)		ТҮРЕ	BENDS		PUL	L PU	JLL Cable	Design Actual	CABLE NUMBERS		MANUFACTUR	NG INFORMAT	ION								
	From	То	Size (in)	Qty			DB120	HDPE SCH 80	90°	45°	22° 1	l°	s) Re (lb:	(lbs)	ize	(ft)	(ft)		А	в	с	Manufacturer	Compound	Year	Design	As Built	Actual Amount Installed (Conduit & Cable)
	V01	V02	2"	1	190'		x		0	0	0 (	64.	8 74	.4 12 1/0	RI KV UG	210'									1		
	P01	V03	2"	1	85'			X	0	0	0	114	.3 111	.8 12 1/0	RI KV UG	125'									1		

TOTAL PRI 1/0 AL UG TPX = 335' TOTAL 2" DB120 CONDUIT = 190' TOTAL 2" SCH 80 CONDUIT = 85'

#### SECONDARY HH/PEDESTAL TABLE

Work Location	Pedestal or Handhole	Number of Positions Required	Remarks
HH1	HANDHOLE: HH14350	4	
HH2	HANDHOLE: HH13350	3	
HH3	HANDHOLE: HH16350	5	
HH4	HANDHOLE: HH16350	5	

## BORING TABLE

LOCA	TION	I	POWER		Length	
						Remarks (type of crossing)
		SIZE	Туре	Qty		
						(Primary, Feeder, Secondary, St.
FROM	то	(in)	sched	each	(ft)	Light, Gas Only, etc.)
P01	A	A 3 HDPE 1		1	50'	SECONDARY

TRANSFORMER INSTALLATION (PM)								
Installed at site: Grid Number: kVA Rating: Material ID#:	V03 511409-171010							

Foreman to redline the following information Company ID#:

Primary phase connected to:

Tested Secondary Voltage /

REAL ESTATE/EASEMENT							PERMIT					
_							NE	EDED	BLACK D	MAIG	OND	
3	N/A	N/A	N/A			FUNCTION		CONTACT	PHONE NO	)	DATE	
2	N/A	N/A	N/A			PROJECT N	ИGR	J. PETERS	206-573-076	63	4/10/23	
1	N/A	N/A	N/A			ENGR - PO	WER	C. FURIA	253-778-919	90	4/10/23	
REV#	DATE	BY	DESCRIPTIC	<b>N</b>		ENGR - GA	S	N/A	N/A		N/A	
COUNTY		Emer Sect	Gas Wk Ctr POWER WK CTR		DRAWN BY	DRAWN BY C		253-778-919	90	4/10/23		
KING		N/A	N/A		CSPSKEPM	CHECKED BY						
1/4 SEC		OP MAP		PLAT N	/AP	APPROVED BY						
NE 14-21N-06E		N	/A		N/A	FOREMAN	FOREMAN #1					
U-MAP NO (F	POWER)	ОН СКТ МА	VP UG CKT	Г МАР	CIRCUIT NO	FOREMAN	FOREMAN #2					
2106E0	53/56	2107E07	2 2106E	E053/56	BDI-15	MAPPING						
		-		JOII	NT FACILITIES A	RRANGEMEN	ITS					
	UTILITIES		N/A		N/A		N/A			N/A		
	CONTACT		N/A		N/A		N/A			/A		
	PHONE#		N/A		N/A			N/A	N	/A		
	PUG	ET RA		/IEW	MANUFA	CTURE	DН	OME PARK	INCIDENT N/A	Ν	/AOP N/A	
<b>PSE</b>	SOU	ND	1F	PH PRI	& SEC L/E FO	R NEW UG	SVC		Gas Order N/A	Ele	ct Order N/A	
	LINEI		32800	FIRST	AVENUE, BLACK	DIAMOND, W	'A 980 <i>'</i>	10	SCALE		PAGE	
									AS NOTED	)	2/4	

![](_page_29_Figure_0.jpeg)

![](_page_29_Figure_1.jpeg)

![](_page_29_Figure_2.jpeg)

![](_page_29_Figure_5.jpeg)

SCALE: NONE

![](_page_29_Picture_7.jpeg)

						REAL ESTATE/E	ASEMENT	PERMIT		
						N	IEEDED	BLACK D	IAMOND	
3	N/A	N/A	N/A			FUNCTION	CONTACT	PHONE NO	DATE	
2	N/A	N/A	N/A			PROJECT MGR	J. PETERS	206-573-076	3 4/10/23	
1	N/A	N/A	N/A			ENGR - POWER	C. FURIA	253-778-919	0 4/10/23	
REV#	DATE	BY	DESCRIPTIC	N		ENGR - GAS	N/A	N/A	N/A	
COUNTY		Emer Sect	Gas Wk Ctr	POWEF	R WK CTR	DRAWN BY	C. FURIA	253-778-919	0 4/10/23	
KIN <sup>,</sup>	G	N/A	N/A	1	CSPSKEPM	CHECKED BY		1		
1/4 SEC	1/4 SEC OP MAP			PLAT N	/AP	APPROVED BY		1		
NE 14-21	N-06E	N/	/A		N/A	FOREMAN #1		1		
U-MAP NO (f	POWER)	OH CKT MA	VP UG CKT	MAP	CIRCUIT NO	FOREMAN #2		1		
2106E0	53/56	2107E07	2 2106E	053/56	BDI-15	MAPPING				
		·	·	JOI	IT FACILITIES A	RRANGEMENTS			·	
	UTILITIES	,	N/A		N/A		N/A	N/A		
(	CONTACT		N/A		N/A		N/A	N/A		
	PHONE#		N/A		N/A		N/A	N/A		
	PUG	ET RA		/IEW	MANUFA	CTURED I	HOME PARK	INCIDENT N/A	MAOP N/A	
<b>PSE</b>	SOU	ND NCV	1F	'H PRI	& SEC L/E FOI	R NEW UG SVC		Gas Order N/A	Elect Order N/A	
	EINEI		32800	FIRST #	AVENUE, BLACK	DIAMOND, WA 98	010	SCALE	PAGE	
-								AS NOTED	3/4	

N/A

![](_page_30_Figure_0.jpeg)

![](_page_30_Figure_2.jpeg)

![](_page_30_Figure_10.jpeg)